HOW TO ORDER
D
IP
 S
W
ITC
H
ES
DIP SWITCHES
®
H 20
SPECIFICATIONS
Rating: Switching 25mA, 24 @VDC
Non Switching 100 mA@ 50 VDC
Contact Resistance: 50 m Ω Max at initial
100 m Ω Max after life test
Insulation Reistance: 1,000 M Ω @100 VDC
Dielectric Strength: 500 VDC, 1 Min
Capacitance between adjacent switches: 5pF Max
Temperature: Operating -25°C to + 70°C
Storage -40°C to +85°C
Life: 2,000 Operations
Humidity: 95% RH @ 40°C for 96 Hours
Vibration: per Mil - STD-202F, method 204D
Solderability: After flux 230 ±5°C for 5 ±0.5 secs 95%
coverage
Soldering Heat: 260 ±5°C for 5 ±1 secs.
SERIES DH
• Auto inserting
type
CHARACTERISTICS
• Same size witch IC, can be assembled by
any automatic IC inserted
• Molded 0.3" integrated circuit packing out-
line allowing automatic insertion
• Smaller size makes better heat convention
during PC board wave soldering
• Top tape sealed to withstand wave soldering,
board washing
• UL94V-0 Materials
• Twin contact designed to ensure stable con-
tact
• Gold plated contact
D H
SEALING
T Tape sealed
(only for low profile)
PACKGING
none Tube
C Tape &Reel
SMT Only
ACTUATOR
E Extended
L Low profile
1
N° OF POSITIONS
02 2 Positions
03 3 Positions
04 4 Positions
05 5 Positions
06 6 Positions
07 7 Positions
08 8 Positions
10 10 Positions
12 12 Positions
CONTACT MATERIAL
G Gold with selective tin lead
T Tin lead terminals
-
CONTACT FORM
1 SPST 2 through 12
PITCH
A 8.5 mm
A3 7.62 mm
M SMT
D
IP
 S
W
IT
C
H
ES
DIP SWITCHES
®
H 21
DH
MODEL AND DIMENSIONS
3.
4
-
0.
3
4.
3
-
0.
3
0.5 - 0.1
2.54(P-1) - 0.4
2.54 - 0.2
3.
5
-
0.
3
6.4 - 0.5
0.
4
-
0.
2
8.5 - 0.5
1 - 0.2
fl 0.8
2.54(P-1) - 0.1
7.6 - 0.5
A  0.4
A  0.4
1
0
.
4–0.2 –
0
.
2
–0.36.4
9.6
7.62–0.3
–0.5
0
.
2 3
.
4
2.54(P-1)
2.54 0.5
–0.4
–0.2
–
0
.
3
–
0
.
1
–0.1
4
.
6
1
1
1
.
2
2.54(P-1)–0.2
–0.5
–
0
.
2
–
0
.
2
A
Through
hole
P.C.B. LAYOUT (Top view)
P.C.B. LAYOUT (Top view)
Position 2 3 4 5       6 7 8 10 12
6.88 9.42 11.96 14.5  17.04  19.58 22.12 27.20 32.28A Dim
Part N° shown: DHT-108LAT
Part N° shown: DHT-108LMT
E Extended ActuatorL Low profile Actuator
PACKAGING
M
Surface
Mount
Tape & Reel: 200 pcs for reel
L Low profile Actuator E Extended Actuator